GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3820

ANSWERED ON:12.08.2015

JNVs in PPP Mode

Gavit Dr. Heena Vijaykumar;Mahadik Shri Dhananjay Bhimrao;Patil Shri Vijaysinh Mohite;Radhakrishnan Shri T.;Satav Shri Rajeev
Shankarrao;Sule Smt. Supriya Sadanand

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) the number of the Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) set up under the Public-Private-Partnership till date, State-wise;
(b) whether these schools have not constructed their building so far and students are compelled to study in open causing lot of difficulty
to students especially in tribal areas;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and
(d) the corrective steps taken/being taken by the Government to overcome this problem?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) No Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas have been set up under the Public-Private-Partnership till date.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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